
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 170970 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 3/27/2019 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Response to Letter of march 18, 2019, Requesting Intervenor Status 
 

   

      

 

The document(s) was/were mailed to each of the parties of record in this docket. Each envelope was addressed to the  
address shown in the official file, with the required first class postage, and deposited on this date in the United States 
mail in the City of Olympia, County of Thurston, State of Washington. 

 

 

   

/s/ Ryan Smith 
   

  

Ryan Smith, Forms and Records Analyst 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

Mailed First Class to: 
Michael Bell 
Treasurer - NWCPC 
2909 S. Howard Street 
Spokane, WA 99203-1747 

 

 

      

 

     

 

SERVED BY MAIL: 
 

  

     

 

Kari Vander Stoep, K & L Gates LLP, 925 4th Ave., STE, 2900, Seattle, WA, 98104-1158 

Noah Long, NRDC, 111 Sutter St., FL, 20th, San Francisco, CA, 94104 

Patrick Oshie, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, 507 Ballard Rd., Zillah, WA, 98593 

Paul Kimball, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, 1411 E. Mission Ave MSC-13, Spokane, WA, USA, 99220-
3727 

Edward Finklea, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, 545 Grandview Drive, Ashland, OR, 97520 

David Meyer, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, P.O. Box 3727, Spokane, WA, 99220-3727 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, 800 Fifth Avenue, STE, 2000, Seattle, WA, 98104-3188 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, 3406 Redwood Ave, Bellingham, WA, 98225 

Michael P Gorman, Brubaker & Associates, Inc., 16690 Swingley Ridge Rd., STE, 140, Chesterfield, MO, 63017 

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, PO Box 3727 - MSC-29, Spokane, WA, 99220 

The Energy Project, The Energy Project, 3406 Redwood Avenue, Bellingham, WA, 98225 

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, 925 Fourth Avenue, STE, 2900, Seattle, WA, 98104-1158 

Jeffrey D. Goltz, Cascadia Law Group, PLLC, 606 Columbia Street NW, STE, 212, Olympia, WA, 98501 

Ana Boyd, SIERRA CLUB, 2101 Webster, STE, 1300, Oakland, CA, 94612 

Corey Dahl, STE, 2000, WA 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, 321 High School Rd. NE, STE, D3 #383, Bainbridge Island, WA, 98110 

 



Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, 1750 SW Harbor Way, STE, 450, Portland, OR, 97201 

Wendy Gerlitz, NW Energy Coalition, 811 1st Ave, #, 305, Seattle, WA, 98104 

Leslie Rothbaum, ', ', WA, ' 
Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, 1750 SW Harbor Way, STE, 450, Portland, OR, 97201 

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, 321 High School Rd NE, STE, D3 #383, Bainbridge Island, WA, 98110 

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, 800 Fifth Avenue, STE, 2000, Seattle, WA, 98104-3188 

Amanda Jahshan, 421 SW 6th Ave, Portland, OR, 97204 

Sally Wilhelms, ', ', WA, ' 
Haley Thomas, ,, ,, WA, , 
Sarah Laycock, Attorney General's Office, 800 5th Avenue, STE, 2000, Seattle, WA, 98104-3188 

Lauren Strauch, ', ', WA, ' 
Chad Stokes, 1001 SW Fifth Avenue, STE, 2000, Portland, OR, 97204-1136 

Tommy Brooks, 1001 SW Fifth Avenue, STE, 2000, Portland , OR, 97204-1136 

James Scarlett, 483 Bay Street, FL, 8th, South Tower, Toronto, ON, M5G 2P5 

Danielle Franco-Malone, Schwerin Campbell Barnard Iglitzen & Lavitt LLP, 18 West Mercer Street, STE, 400, 
Seattle, WA, 98119-3971 

Jennifer Smith, ', ', WA, ' 
Dirk Middents, ', ', WA, ' 
Adele Pantusa, ', ', WA, ' 
Kyle Mersky, ', ', WA, ' 
Marc Hellman, ', ', WA, ' 
Scott Strauss, 1875 Eye Street NW, STE, 700, Washington, DC, 20006 

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, 800 5th Avenue, STE, 2000, Seattle, WA, 98104-3188 

Thomas Nguyen, ~, ~, WA, ~ 

Matthew Gerhart, 1536 Wynkoop St., STE, 200, Denver, CO, 80202 

Michael Bell, 2909 S. Howard Street, Spokane, WA, 99203-1747 
 

     

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

   

     

 

Kari Vander Stoep, K & L Gates LLP, kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Brian Thomas, WUTC, brian.thomas@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Joanna Huang, WUTC, joanna.huang@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Noah Long, NRDC, nlong@nrdc.org 

 



Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Oshie, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, patrick.oshie@cngc.com 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Paul Kimball, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, paul.kimball@avistacorp.com 

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov 

Chris McGuire, WUTC, chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Edward Finklea, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, efinklea@awec.solutions 

David Meyer, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, WUTC, jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 

Michael P Gorman, Brubaker & Associates, Inc., mgorman@consultbai.com 

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

The Energy Project, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

David Panco, WUTC, david.panco@utc.wa.gov 

Jeffrey D. Goltz, Cascadia Law Group, PLLC, jgoltz@cascadialaw.com 

Ana Boyd, SIERRA CLUB, ana.boyd@sierraclub.org 

Corey Dahl, coreyd@atg.wa.gov 

Christopher Hancock, WUTC, christopher.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com 

Wendy Gerlitz, NW Energy Coalition, wendy@nwenergy.org 

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov 

Leslie Rothbaum, leslie@ffitchlaw.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com 

Kristen Hillstead, WUTC, kristen.hillstead@utc.wa.gov 

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com 

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, chandam@atg.wa.gov 

Amanda Jahshan, amanda@renewableNW.org 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov 



Sally Wilhelms, swilhelms@consultbai.com 

Haley Thomas, hmt@dvclaw.com 

Sarah Laycock, Attorney General's Office, sarahl2@atg.wa.gov 

Lauren Strauch, lstrauch@cablehuston.com 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Chad Stokes, cstokes@cablehuston.com 

Tommy Brooks, tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

James Scarlett, jscarlett@HydroOne.com 

Danielle Franco-Malone, Schwerin Campbell Barnard Iglitzen & Lavitt LLP, franco@workerlaw.com 

Jennifer Smith, jennifer.smith@avistacorp.com 

Dirk Middents, dirk.middents@klgates.com 

Adele Pantusa, apantusa@hydroone.com 

Kyle Mersky, kyle.mersky@hydroone.com 

Marc Hellman, drmarchellman@gmail.com 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 

Scott Strauss, scott.strauss@spiegelmcd.com 

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

Thomas Nguyen, tnguyen@nereuscp.com 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Matthew Gerhart, matt.gerhart@sierraclub.org 

Nelli Doroshkin, WUTC, nelli.doroshkin@utc.wa.gov 

Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov 

Brooke Tschida, WUTC, brooke.tschida@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Bell, mrbellcpa@gmail.com 
 

     

 


